

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000267  
Date 3 April 2019

### *Asbestos in Schools*

#### **Request:**

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in regards to the presence of asbestos in local authority primary and secondary schools. I'd be grateful if you can send me:

1. How many local authority primary schools in your region have asbestos on the school premises? This can include any historical instances of asbestos which are currently managed.  
[The number of LA Primary Schools \(including Infants and Juniors, excluding Nurseries\) containing asbestos is 24](#)
2. How many local authority secondary schools in your region have asbestos on the school premises? This can include any historical instances of asbestos which are currently managed.  
[The number of LA Secondary Schools containing asbestos is 1.](#)